# 747

# CH \$2150

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name | Formerly                               | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |  |
|------|--|----------------|--|--|
| ,    | FORMERLY LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT. INC. | 107/06/2006    | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: ILLINOIS |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CANTAR/POLYAIR, INC. |  |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 330 Humberline Drive |  |
| City:           | Toronto              |  |
| State/Country:  | CANADA               |  |
| Postal Code:    | M9W 1R5              |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: ONTARIO |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark     |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 1659741 | CANTAR        |
| Registration Number: | 1247695 | HOLD-TITE     |
| Registration Number: | 1622530 | SECURAPOOL    |
| Registration Number: | 1635495 | AQUALINER     |
| Registration Number: | 1906542 | SECUR & CLEAN |
| Registration Number: | 2341669 | PULL TITE     |
| Registration Number: | 2973655 | POOLZONE      |
| Registration Number: | 3019671 | ESTATE        |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)554-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125543300

Email: docket@wwfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Paul J. Nykaza

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0794

900056226

Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6630 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3445 W 005 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Paul J. Nykaza Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6630 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Nykaza Signature: /Paul J. Nykaza/ Date: 08/22/2006 **Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GL Release of Security of Trademarks#page1.tif source=GL Release of Security of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0795 **RELEASE OF SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS** 

THIS RELEASE is made as of this  $\sqrt{\ }$  day of July, 2006, by LASALLE

BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, formerly known as LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

("Agent") as Agent, in favor of CANTAR/POLYAIR, INC., an Ontario corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

reconveys to the Company, releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title

and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the

trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part

hereof, which rights were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement dated as of June 21, 2002, as amended from time to time, made by Company in

favor of Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, as Agent

Title: FIRST VICE PRESIDENT

517188v1 7/6/2006 10.04 AM

1941.103

REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0796

#### **EXHIBIT A**

### **Trademark Registrations**

| MARK                       | FEDERAL<br>REGISTRATION<br>NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|
| CANTAR                     | 1659741                           | October 8, 1991   |
| HOLD-TITE                  | 1247695                           | August 9, 1983    |
| SECURAPOOL                 | 1622530                           | November 13, 1990 |
| AQUALINER                  | 1635495                           | February 19, 1991 |
| SECUR & CLEAN (and Design) | 1906542                           | July 18, 1995     |
| PULL TITE                  | 2341669                           | April 11, 2000    |
| POOLZONE                   | 2973655                           | July 19, 2005     |
| ESTATE                     | 3019671                           | November 29, 2005 |

# **Trademark Applications**

[none]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0797

**RECORDED: 08/22/2006**